PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3031

Page 1, line 1, replace "Road 2 Safety" with "Share the Road Safety"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

"WHEREAS, local and tribal communities enjoy the economic benefits of walking, running, and bicycling events; and"

Page 1, line 8, remove "bike maintenance and repair,"

Page 1, line 14, replace "Road 2 Safety" with "Share the Road Safety"

Page 1, line 15, replace "honor" with "recognize"

Page 1, line 15, replace "automobiles" with "motor vehicles"

Page 1, line 16, remove "promote the rights of pedestrians"

Page 1, line 17, replace "and bicyclists" with "develop and promote collaborative measures focused on safety, saving lives, and preventing injury on North Dakota road systems"

Page 1, line 21, replace "Road 2 Safety" with "Share the Road Safety"

Renumber accordingly